Light Guides general information
for tracing at
- high temperatures (up to 400°C)
- extreme place situations
- extreme small parts
- aggressive atmosphere, dust, humidity etc.
we suggest the use of light-guides.
Our proximity-switches and light-barriers...GF can be provided with light-guides without any

12
,5
10
7
10
5
32
2725
7
12
,5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 4 AL-  200-4-L
500 4 AL-  500-4-L
1000 4 AL-1000-4-L
1500 4 AL-1500-4-L
2000 4 AL-2000-4-L
other lenghts upon request
7
10 1 5
8 5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 4 AL-  200-4-T
500 4 AL-  500-4-T
1000 4 AL-1000-4-T
1500 4 AL-1500-4-T
2000 4 AL-2000-4-T
other lenghts upon request
2 0
1
5

7 2
7
1 0
Light-guide with optical probe type OT-AL
5
3 2
2
5
7 2
7
1 0
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 4 AL-  200-4-I
500 4 AL-  500-4-I
1000 4 AL-1000-4-I
2000 4 AL-2000-4-I
3000 4 AL-3000-4-I
other lenghts upon request
7
10 15
8 5

5
3 2
2
7
2
5
7
1
2
,5
1 5 7
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 3 AL-  200-3-L 90°
500 3 AL-  500-3-L 90°
1000 3 AL-1000-3-L 90°
1500 3 AL-1500-3-L 90°
2000 3 AL-2000-3-L 90°
other lenghts upon request
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 3 AL-  200-3-T 90°
500 3 AL-  500-3-T 90°
1000 3 AL-1000-3-T 90°
1500 3 AL-1500-3-T 90°
2000 3 AL-2000-3-T 90°
other lenghts upon request
5
3 2
2

ic
ht
le
it
er
-1
/0
7-
07
-9
5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order-number
200 1 SK-  200-1-T
500 1 SK-  500-1-T
1000 1 SK-1000-1-T
1500 1  SK-1500-1-T
2000 1 SK-2000-1-T
other lenghts upon request
5
32
2725
7
12
,56
2,
3 10 15
4,6
5
32
2725
7
12
,5
6
2,
3 10 15 4,6
Measures (mm)
lenght active order-number
200 1,5 SK-  200-1,5-L
500 1,5 SK-  500-1,5-L
1000 1,5 SK-1000-1,5-L
1500 1,5 SK-1500-1,5-L
2000 1,5 SK-2000-1,5-L
other lenghts upon request
Also available, e.g. for
proximity switch type IRS-...GF,
light guide execution ...-II

ic
ht
le
it
er
-2
/0
7-
07
-9
5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order-number
200 2 SK-  200-2-T
500 2 SK-  500-2-T
1000 2 SK-1000-2-T
1500 2 SK-1500-2-T
2000 2 SK-2000-2-T
other lenghts upon request
5
3 2
2

ic
ht
le
it
er
-3
/0
7-
07
-9
5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 4 SK-  200-4-T
500 4 SK-  500-4-T
1000 4 SK-1000-4-T
1500 4 SK-1500-4-T
2000 4 SK-2000-4-T
other lenghts upon request
5
32
2725

SK-...-4-Y-1
1 1
7
10 20
15
5
32
2725
7
12
,5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 4 SK-  200-4-L
500 4 SK-  500-4-L
1000 4 SK-1000-4-L
1500 4 SK-1500-4-L
2000 4 SK-2000-4-L
other lenghts upon request
9
1
1 6

Meegener Str. 43     D-51491 Overath Kirchweg 24  CH-5422 Oberehrendingen
Tel.:+49 (0) 2206/9566-0        Fax -19 Tel.:+41 (0) 56/2220-757           Fax -563
Light-guide for light-barriers type IRL..-SE-GF and ILX-25-SE-GF
5
32
25
9
11 6
10 15
7 27
10
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 4 SK-  200-4-I
500 4 SK-  500-4-I
1000 4 SK-1000-4-I
2000 4 SK-2000-4-I
       3000 4 SK-3000-4-I
other lenghts upon request
Light-guide with optical probe type OT-SK
5
32

0-
07
-9
5
5
32
2725
7
12
,5
15 8
Measures (mm)
lenghts active order-number
200 3 SK-  200-3-L 90°
500 3 SK-  500-3-L 90°
1000 3 SK-1000-3-L 90°
1500 3 SK-1500-3-L 90°
2000 3 SK-2000-3-L 90°
other lenghts upon request
Measures (mm)
lenght active order-number
200 3 SK-  200-3-T 90°
500 3 SK-  500-3-T 90°
1000 3 SK-1000-3-T 90°
1500 3 SK-1500-3-T 90°
2000 3 SK-2000-3-T 90°
other lenghts upon request
5
32
2725

SK-...-3-Y-1 90°
Also available, e.g. for
proximity switch type IRS-...GF,
light guide execution ...-II
example :
SK-...-3-II 90°
Light-Guides
with Silicon Protection Tube
up to 200°C
Group
Tippkemper - Matrix GmbH Matrix Elektronik AG
Meegener Str. 43     D-51491 Overath Kirchweg 24  CH-5422 Oberehrendingen
Tel.:+49 (0) 2206/9566-0        Fax -19 Tel.:+41 (0) 56/2220-757           Fax -563
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
500 4 QW-500-4-T
other lenghts upon request
e-
S
K

-9
5
8
6
10 12
5
32
2725
7
12
,5
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 5 VA-  200-5-L
500 5 VA-  500-5-L
1000 5 VA-1000-5-L
1500 5 VA-1500-5-L
2000 5 VA-2000-5-L
other lenghts upon request
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 5 VA-  200-5-T
500 5 VA-  500-5-T
1000 5 VA-1000-5-T
1500 5 VA-1500-5-T
2000 5 VA-2000-5-T
other lenghts upon request
5
32
2725

7 2
7
1 0
Light-guide with optical probe type OT-VA
5
3 2
2
5
7 2
7
1 0
Measures (mm)
lenght active order number
200 5 VA-  200-5-I
500 5 VA-  500-5-I
1000 5 VA-1000-5-I
other lenghts upon request
8
9 6
1 0

359,5
5
30
5
32
25 27
7
10
8
7
lenght A
length B
5
Measures (mm)
length A/B active Order-number
500/500 4 QW-500-4-II 15VA
1000/1000 4 QW-1000-4-II 15VA
1500/1500 4 QW-1500-4-II 15VA
2500/500 4 QW-2500/500-4-II 15VA
other lengths upon request
Group
Tippkemper - Matrix GmbH Matrix Elektronik AG
Meegener Str. 43     D-51491 Overath Kirchweg 24  CH-5422 Oberehrendingen